#### SB0303/169738/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

### AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 303

(First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "Definition" insert "and Limitation on Credit Amount"; and strike beginning with "altering" in line 3 down through "credit" in line 5 and substitute "repealing the definition of "public safety officer" for purposes of a certain credit against the county or municipal corporation property tax imposed on a dwelling owned by a public safety officer; repealing a certain limitation on the amount of the credit; requiring the governing body of a county or municipal corporation that authorizes the credit to establish, by law, the definition of "public safety officer" for purposes of eligibility for the credit".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 17, strike "(1)"; and strike beginning with the first "the" in line 17 down through "Dwelling" in line 18 and substitute ", "DWELLING".

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 19 on page 1 through line 13 on page 2, inclusive.

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 19 through 21, inclusive; in line 22, strike "(d)" and substitute "(C)"; in the same line, after "corporation" insert ":

# (1) SHALL DEFINE, BY LAW, "PUBLIC SAFETY OFFICER" FOR PURPOSES OF ELIGIBILITY FOR THE CREDIT UNDER THIS SECTION; AND

**(2)**";

in line 24, strike "(1)" and substitute "(II)"; and in the same line, strike "subject to subsection (c) of this section,".

(Over)

SB0303/169738/1 Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments to SB 303 Page 2 of 2

On page 2 in lines 26, 27, and 29, and on page 3 in line 1, strike "(2)", "(3)", "(4)", and "(5)", respectively, and substitute "(III)", "(III)", "(IV)", and "(V)", respectively.